TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outokumpu Stainless AB		105/11/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outokumpu Oyj	
Street Address:	Riihitontuntie 7	
City:	FI-02200 Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1598162	CODE PLUS TWO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)509-9559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125095050

Email: trademarks@wg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor
Address Line 2: Wuersch & Gering LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5152-187

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor Address Line 2: Wuersch & Gering LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0952 OF \$40.00 1598162

900162940

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thilo C. Agthe	
Signature:	/Thilo C. Agthe/	
Date:	05/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_2#page1.tif source=Assignment_2#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0953



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, Outokumpu Stainless AB, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Sweden, with an address at P.O. Box 16377, S-10327 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark(s) (the "Mark(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark(s) is/are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration and Serial Number(s) and date(s) of registration or application, as shown on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Outokumpu Oyj, a public limited liability company organized under the laws of Finland, with an address at Riihitontuntie 7, FI-02200 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark(s) registration(s)/application(s) thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registration(s) and application(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

	OUTUKUMPUS	STAINLESS AB
Dated: //May 2010	By: Name: Esa Lager Title: Authorized signatory	By: Name: Matti Louhija Title: Authorized signatory
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)	
On thisnamed person, Esa Lager acknowledged that he/she	day of, 2010, and Matti Louhija, known to me, who signs signed it as her own free act and deed and	ON TRIC (MANAGEMENT AND A SERVED
	Notary Public	···········

This is to certify the own hand, signeture/signatures. Mart LAFCR **80000** Fee EUR: Yanja Tems **Notary Public** TRADEMARK

REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0954

SCHEDULE A Registered Mark(s).

Mark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration	Goods/Services
CODE PLUS TWO	1598162	May 29, 1990	STAINLESS STEEL, NAMELY, PLATES, SHEETS, STRIPS, BILLETS, BARS, PIPES AND TUBING
, p ₁₁			
Auna			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
			`
·			

# Pending Application(s).

Mark	Serial. No.	Date of Application	Goods/Services
•	THE STREET STREET		
		- University of the second sec	
		- PAGE-ARRAGA ARRAGA AR	
		11 pp 2000000000000000000000000000000000	

-2-

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0955** 

**RECORDED: 05/24/2010**